



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 14712 of 2025

Ashutosh

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Union Of India And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Chandra Prakash Awasthi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.S.G.I., C.S.C., Gambhir Tripathi, Rajesh Tripathi

Court No. - 38

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH NANDAN, J.

1. Learned counsel for the respondents has submitted a school certificate issued by Adarsh Junior High School, Atarra, Banda wherein the date of birth of the petitioner has been shown as 03.05.2012, and a copy of the same is handed over to the counsel for the petitioner.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file an affidavit explaining the aforesaid difference in the date of birth.
3. List this case on 27.04.2026, in top-10 cases.
4. In the meantime, the respondents shall file their counter affidavit and submit a report regarding the genuineness of the school certificate issued from Adarsh Junior High School, Atarra, Banda.

(Siddharth Nandan, J.)

April 10, 2026
Sumit K.