

Court No. - 7

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 14712 of 2025

Petitioner :- Ashutosh

Respondent :- Union Of India And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Chandra Prakash Awasthi

Counsel for Respondent :- A.S.G.I.,C.S.C.,Gambhir Tripathi

Hon'ble Jayant Banerji,J.

As prayed for by learned counsel for the petitioner, the case is passed over to enable him to serve notice of this petition on the learned counsel appearing for the respondent nos.2 and 4.

Order Date :- 22.5.2025

SK

(Jayant Banerji, J.)