

Court No. - 32

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 14712 of 2025

Petitioner :- Ashutosh

Respondent :- Union Of India And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Chandra Prakash Awasthi

Counsel for Respondent :- A.S.G.I.,C.S.C.,Gambhir
Tripathi,Rajesh Tripathi

Hon'ble Chandra Dhari Singh,J.

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 4 prayed for sometime to verify the documents pertaining to date of birth. He has also apprised the Court that he has written a letter to the Chief Medical Officer, Banda (Respondent no. 5) for verifying the genuineness of the documents.

2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the School/respondent no. 4 submitted that he will pursue the matter with the concerned authority i.e. Chief Medical Officer, Banda and Registrar (Birth & Death) Department of Medical & Health, Gram Panchayat, Mahuta.

3. At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, list on 30.7.2025 as fresh.

Order Date :- 7.7.2025

S.K.S.

(Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)