



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 14712 of 2025

Ashutosh

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Union Of India And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Chandra Prakash Awasthi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.S.G.I., C.S.C., Gambhir Tripathi, Rajesh Tripathi

Court No. - 32

HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.

The instant application has been filed by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent nos. 1, 2 and 4 to correct the order dated 21.08.2025.

The correction application is allowed.

In 1st line of 4th paragraph of the order dated 21.08.2025, in place of name of Standing Counsel Sri Vaibhav, it is corrected as Sri Rajesh Tripathi and it be read accordingly.

Order on Writ Petition.

List on 24.11.2025.

(Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)

September 23, 2025
S.K.S.