



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 14712 of 2025

Ashutosh

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Union Of India And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Chandra Prakash Awasthi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.S.G.I., C.S.C., Gambhir Tripathi, Rajesh Tripathi

Court No. - 33

HON'BLE KSHITIJ SHAILENDRA, J.

1. Shri Rajesh Tripathi, learned counsel for the respondents has sent illness slip.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that identical matter is posted on 21.11.2025.
2. As prayed, list on **21.11.2025** alongwith Writ-C No. 14707 of 2025 showing the names of all learned counsel for the parties.

(Kshitij Shailendra,J.)

November 15, 2025
AKShukla/-