



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 14712 of 2025

Ashutosh

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Union Of India And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Chandra Prakash Awasthi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.S.G.I., C.S.C., Gambhir Tripathi, Rajesh Tripathi

Court No. - 33

HON'BLE VIVEK SARAN, J.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he has received a copy of the counter affidavit.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted a week's time to file rejoinder affidavit.
3. List on 15.12.2025 alongwith connected matter.

(Vivek Saran,J.)

November 21, 2025
P.P.