



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 14712 of 2025

Ashutosh

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Union Of India And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Chandra Prakash Awasthi
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.S.G.I., C.S.C., Gambhir Tripathi,
Rajesh Tripathi

Court No. - 37

HON'BLE VIVEK SARAN, J.

1. As jointly requested by learned counsel for the parties, list this case on
20.01.2026.

January 6, 2026

Deepika

(Vivek Saran,J.)